
DVO Club Championships – Carsington Pastures – 15th June 2019 

Part of the Club’s 50th Anniversary Celebrations 

Results 

Organisers Comments 

I hope you all enjoyed your day out in the beautiful Derbyshire Dales accompanied by the typical mid 

June weather.  It is a real shame that two controls went missing (they were there about an hour 

before the first start) but the format of the mass finish makes replacement difficult.  At least 

everyone got the same “experience”.  

Congratulations to our 2019 trophy winners: 

Chris Yardley Trophy Andy Mackervoy First Male Finisher 

Judy Buckley Trophy Claire Newey  First Female Finisher 

Lithuanian Trophy Ella Baxter  First Junior Finisher 

Peter Bourne Trophy Chris Millard  Fastest Male on a Senior Course 

Karan Jackson Trophy Sal Chaffey  Fastest Female on a Senior Course 

The latter two trophies will be presented at the Club’s 50th Anniversary Celebration Ceilidh. 

My favourite moment was watching the competitors contouring around the hill listening to 

commentary from John Hawkins and Graham Johnson.  It was just too far away to be sure who was 

who and whether people were being caught up or extending a lead.  It was also great that you all 

chipped in taking equipment back to the carpark. 

Most competitors didn’t find the use of needle punches too challenging although there were a few 

competitors who managed to punch in the wrong box or even forgot to punch at all!  In such case, 

me and Ranald have decided to take a generous interpretation and let all the results stand as is, as it 

was clear that in most cases that these were due to “punch/card coordination” problems rather than 

navigational issues. 

Results are provided in finish order (handicapped), actual minutes per “adjusted” k and actual time 

taken for each individual course.  It is worth noting that in calculating the fastest competitors in 

minutes per k, the calculation for this year’s event is based upon the course length, climb and an 

allowance for marking up the master map.  This latter factor is necessary to allow comparisons 

between the courses. 

Details of all the courses are available on Routegadget. Obviously, there are no results available on 

Routegadget but you can still upload your route and compare with others. 

The link is  http://www.derwentvalleyorienteers.org.uk/results/rg2/#152 

Robert Shooter - Organiser 

  

http://www.derwentvalleyorienteers.org.uk/results/rg2/#152


Results in Finisher Order 

Finish 
No 

Actual 
Time Name Class Course 

 

1 00:16:41 Ella Baxter W10 J Ex Member 

2 00:45:54 Andy Mackervoy M50 L  
3 00:55:35 James Bedwell M18 L  
4 01:04:44 Claire Newey W40 S  
5 00:46:33 Sarah Parkin  W45 S  
6 00:42:39 Christine Middleton W70 S  
7 00:57:45 Brian Gibbs M80 S  
8 01:01:48 Tony Berwick M80 S  
9 00:43:23 Karen Bedwell W50 S  

10 00:48:44 Margaret Keeling W70 S  
11 00:57:01 Nicola O'Donnell W45 M  
12 01:04:16 Roger Keeling M75 S  
13 00:55:59 Simon Brister  M70 L  
14 00:45:09 Ben O'Donnell M16 M  
15 00:42:29 Rex Bleakman  M75 M  
16 00:42:04 Andrew Stuart M35 L  
17 00:45:03 Liz Godfree W70 M  
18 00:57:15 Ben Mackervoy M16 L  
19 00:49:15 Sal Chaffey W50 L  
20 00:37:25 Dai Bedwell M50 L  
21 00:51:01 Kim Buxton W55 M  
22 00:35:54 Chris Millard M35 L  
23 00:45:46 Ann-Marie Duckworth W50 M  
24 00:43:47 Val Johnson W60 M  
25 00:51:25 Michelle Mackervoy W45 L  
26 00:40:58 Paul Wright M60 S  
27 00:42:59 Paul Armstrong M65 M  
28 00:57:06 Gary Kelsall M45 L  
29 00:50:18 Jen Gale W70 S  
30 00:53:06 Tom Hartland M40 L  
31 00:51:41 John Cooke M70 S  
32 00:45:38 Dave Chaffey M55 L  
33 00:40:05 Jake O'Donnell M14 L  
34 01:08:32 Brian Denness M65 L  
35 00:37:23 Kim Baxter W40 L Ex Member 

36 00:57:51 John Hopper M65 L  
37 00:37:12 Richard Parkin M50 L  
38 00:41:57 Dave Bennett M40 L  
39 00:45:09 Andy Sykes M50 L  
40 01:09:48 Nicola Hart  W55 L  
41 00:46:11 Andrew Middleton M70 M  
42 00:55:37 Paul Young M40 L  
43 00:43:19 Mike Godfree M70 M  



44 00:48:42 Derek Gale M75 M  
45 00:49:35 Dave Clough M50 L  
46 00:49:23 Chris O'Donnell M50 M  
47 00:55:14 John Hurley M60 L  
48 00:58:55 Judith Holt W65 M  
49 00:59:21 Viv Macdonald W65 M  
50 00:55:14 Richard Naish  M50 L  
51 00:59:48 Russell Buxton M60 L  
52 01:11:27 Amy Terävä W21 L  
53 01:03:51 Jennamari Terävä,  W21 L  
54 00:54:01 Di Blount W70 S  
55 01:15:36 Gill Hunter W75 S Ex Member 

56 01:21:55 Donna Hawkins W55 M  
57 01:12:00 Mike Gardner M60 L  
58 01:03:34 James Prince M45 L  
59 01:08:59 Helen Chiswell W40 L  
60 01:29:18 Ray Stuart M70 M  
61 01:04:00 Caroline Howells W40 M  
62 01:12:28 Edmond Brook M35 M  
63 Retired Andy Leedham M55 L Non-Competitive 

 

  



Fastest Minutes per Adjusted k 

 Min/k Name Class Course 

1 00:05:30 Chris Millard M35 L 

2 00:05:43 Richard Parkin M50 L 

3 00:05:45 Kim Baxter W40 L 

4 00:05:45 Dai Bedwell M50 L 

5 00:06:11 Jake O'Donnell M14 L 

6 00:06:30 Dave Bennett M40 L 

7 00:06:31 Andrew Stuart M35 L 

8 00:07:01 Andy Sykes M50 L 

9 00:07:06 Dave Chaffey M55 L 

10 00:07:09 Andy Mackervoy M50 L 

11 00:07:42 Sal Chaffey W50 L 

12 00:07:43 Ella Baxter W10 J 

13 00:07:45 Dave Clough M50 L 

14 00:08:03 Michelle Mackervoy W45 L 

15 00:08:20 Tom Hartland M40 L 

16 00:08:25 Rex Bleakman  M75 M 

17 00:08:31 Paul Armstrong M65 M 

18 00:08:35 Mike Godfree M70 M 

19 00:08:41 Richard Naish  M50 L 

20 00:08:41 John Hurley M60 L 

21 00:08:41 Val Johnson W60 M 

22 00:08:44 James Bedwell M18 L 

23 00:08:45 Paul Young M40 L 

24 00:08:48 Simon Brister  M70 L 

25 00:08:57 Liz Godfree W70 M 

26 00:08:58 Ben O'Donnell M16 M 

27 00:08:59 Gary Kelsall M45 L 

28 00:09:01 Ben Mackervoy M16 L 

29 00:09:06 Ann-Marie Duckworth W50 M 

30 00:09:07 John Hopper M65 L 

31 00:09:11 Andrew Middleton M70 M 

32 00:09:26 Russell Buxton M60 L 

33 00:09:42 Derek Gale M75 M 

34 00:09:51 Chris O'Donnell M50 M 

35 00:10:03 James Prince M45 L 

36 00:10:06 Jennamari Terävä,  W21 L 

37 00:10:11 Kim Buxton W55 M 

38 00:10:52 Brian Denness M65 L 

39 00:10:57 Helen Chiswell W40 L 

40 00:11:05 Nicola Hart  W55 L 

41 00:11:17 Paul Wright M60 S 

42 00:11:21 Amy Terävä W21 L 

43 00:11:25 Nicola O'Donnell W45 M 



44 00:11:26 Mike Gardner M60 L 

45 00:11:46 Christine Middleton W70 S 

46 00:11:49 Judith Holt W65 M 

47 00:11:54 Viv Macdonald W65 M 

48 00:11:59 Karen Bedwell W50 S 

49 00:12:52 Caroline Howells W40 M 

50 00:12:53 Sarah Parkin  W45 S 

51 00:13:30 Margaret Keeling W70 S 

52 00:13:57 Jen Gale W70 S 

53 00:14:21 John Cooke M70 S 

54 00:14:37 Edmond Brook M35 M 

55 00:15:01 Di Blount W70 S 

56 00:16:05 Brian Gibbs M80 S 

57 00:16:34 Donna Hawkins W55 M 

58 00:17:14 Tony Berwick M80 S 

59 00:17:56 Roger Keeling M75 S 

60 00:18:04 Claire Newey W40 S 

61 00:18:05 Ray Stuart M70 M 

62 00:21:10 Gill Hunter W75 S 

63 Retired Andy Leedham M55 L 
 

Junior Course Results 

Position Time Name Class 

1 00:16:41 Ella Baxter W10 
 

Short Course Results 

Position Time Name Class 

1 00:40:58 Paul Wright M60 

2 00:42:39 Christine Middleton W70 

3 00:43:23 Karen Bedwell W50 

4 00:46:33 Sarah Parkin  W45 

5 00:48:44 Margaret Keeling W70 

6 00:50:18 Jen Gale W70 

7 00:51:41 John Cooke M70 

8 00:54:01 Di Blount W70 

9 00:57:45 Brian Gibbs M80 

10 01:01:48 Tony Berwick M80 

11 01:04:16 Roger Keeling M75 

12 01:04:44 Claire Newey W40 

13 01:15:36 Gill Hunter W75 
 

  



Medium Course Results 

Position Time Name Class 

1 00:42:29 Rex Bleakman  M75 

2 00:42:59 Paul Armstrong M65 

3 00:43:19 Mike Godfree M70 

4 00:43:47 Val Johnson W60 

5 00:45:03 Liz Godfree W70 

6 00:45:09 Ben O'Donnell M16 

7 00:45:46 Ann-Marie Duckworth W50 

8 00:46:11 Andrew Middleton M70 

9 00:48:42 Derek Gale M75 

10 00:49:23 Chris O'Donnell M50 

11 00:51:01 Kim Buxton W55 

12 00:57:01 Nicola O'Donnell W45 

13 00:58:55 Judith Holt W65 

14 00:59:21 Viv Macdonald W65 

15 01:04:00 Caroline Howells W40 

16 01:12:28 Edmond Brook M35 

17 01:21:55 Donna Hawkins W55 

18 01:29:18 Ray Stuart M70 
 

Long Course Results 

Position Time Name Class 

1 00:35:54 Chris Millard M35 

2 00:37:12 Richard Parkin M50 

3 00:37:23 Kim Baxter W40 

4 00:37:25 Dai Bedwell M50 

5 00:40:05 Jake O'Donnell M14 

6 00:41:57 Dave Bennett M40 

7 00:42:04 Andrew Stuart M35 

8 00:45:09 Andy Sykes M50 

9 00:45:38 Dave Chaffey M55 

10 00:45:54 Andy Mackervoy M50 

11 00:49:15 Sal Chaffey W50 

12 00:49:35 Dave Clough M50 

13 00:51:25 Michelle Mackervoy W45 

14 00:53:06 Tom Hartland M40 

15 00:55:14 Richard Naish  M50 

16 00:55:14 John Hurley M60 

17 00:55:35 James Bedwell M18 

18 00:55:37 Paul Young M40 

19 00:55:59 Simon Brister  M70 

20 00:57:06 Gary Kelsall M45 

21 00:57:15 Ben Mackervoy M16 



22 00:57:51 John Hopper M65 

23 00:59:48 Russell Buxton M60 

24 01:03:34 James Prince M45 

25 01:03:51 Jennamari Terävä,  W21 

26 01:08:32 Brian Denness M65 

27 01:08:59 Helen Chiswell W40 

28 01:09:48 Nicola Hart  W55 

29 01:11:27 Amy Terävä W21 

30 01:12:00 Mike Gardner M60 

31 Retired Andy Leedham M55 
 


